MISC

2012087697



3EP 04 2012 08:58 P

> Received - DIANE L. BATTIATO Register of Deeds, Douglas County, NE 9/4/2012 08:58:18.67

2012087697

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: GREAT WESTERN BANK SIOUX FAILS 200 E 10th Street SIOUX Falls, SD 57104

## MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

POOR COPY



THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated AUSTIST 20: 2012, is made and executed between CENTURY-OMAHA LAND, LLC, A SOUTH DAKOLA CIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, whose address is PO BOX 8007 909 ST JOSEPH ST STE 1000, RAPID CITY, SD 57701 ("Trustor") and GREAT WESTERN BANK, whose address is Sioux Falls, 200 E 10th Street, Sioux Falls, SD 57104 ("Lender").

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Trustor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated May 31, 2011 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in DOUGLAS County, State of Nebraska, as follows:

RECORDED ON JUNE 22, 2011 AS INSTRUMENT #2011052690 AND MODIFIED BY MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST DATED APRIL 12, 2012 RECORDED ON APRIL 25, 2012 AS INSTRUMENT #2012039280 AND MODIFIED BY DEED OF TRUST DATED JUNE 22, 2012 RECORDED ON JULY 2, 2012 AS INSTRUMENT #2012063735.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in DOUGLAS County, State of Nebraska:

Parcel 1: Lot 3, Lawnfield Replat No. 3, an Adminstrative Subdivision of the City of Omaha, in Douglas County, Nebraska; Parcel 2: Lot 1, Lawnfield Replat No. 4, an Adminstrative Subdivision of the City of Omaha, in Douglas County, Nebraska; Parcel 3: Easement for Access as more particularly described in Declaration of Reciprocal Easement filed January 26, 2006 as Inst. No. 2006-009302.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 3321 S 72ND ST, OMAHA, NE 68124.

 $\textbf{MODIFICATION.} \ \, \textbf{Lender} \ \, \textbf{and} \ \, \textbf{Trustor} \ \, \textbf{hereby} \ \, \textbf{modify} \ \, \textbf{the} \ \, \textbf{Deed of Trust} \ \, \textbf{as follows:}$ 

INCREASE PRINCIPAL TO \$17,480,000.00.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

TRUSTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND TRUSTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED AUGUST 20, 2012.

TRUSTOR:

CENTURY-OMAHA LAND, LLC

By: A C CONTROL WIESELER, MEMBER of CENTURY-OMAHA LAND, LLC

By: GLORIA JEAN (JEANNE) WIESELER, Member of CENTURY-OMAHA

LAND, LLC

0007072292 (7072292) 4 0007075444 (7075444) Tellonla CK5,0<del>00707229</del>2 <del>(7072292</del>)

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
DER:	
AT WESTERN BANK	
2 -	
AN DEWALD, Business Banker	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN	Y ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TE OF NEBRASKA	,
^	) \$\$
NTY OF DOUGLAS	)
	12
is <u>2074</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> y Public, personally appeared DONNELL WIESELER, MEMBI	, 20 / — , before me, the undersigne ER of CENTURY-OMAHA LAND, LLC, and known to m
member or designated agent of the limited liability compai wledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act	ny that executed the Modification of Deed of Trust an
atute, its articles of organization or its operating agreement	t, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and o
stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modifica mited liability company.	ation and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of
	By A. W.
A GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska	Notary Public in and for the State of NEBLASKE
SCOTT W. WEDERGREN  SCOTT W. WEDERGREN  My Comm. Exp. Sept. 25, 2014	Residing at OMAHA
DAKE MY OVIMINATION	My commission expires 9/25/14
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN	Y ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Gault Dukati	
TE OF South Dakota	)
NTY OF Pennington	) SS
•	
his 21st day of Angust	, 20 12, before me, the undersigne
ry Public, personally appeared GLORIA JEAN (JEANNE) WIE in to me to be member or designated agent of the limited li	ESELER, Member of CENTURY-OMAHA LAND, LLC, an
ust and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and	voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company
uthority of statute, its articles of organization or its ope oned, and on oath stated that he or <u>she is au</u> thorized t	
fication on behalf of the limited liability COPENS	1. O - + - h
STOTARD PO	By J Wen Awylenberry  Notary Public in and for the State of SD
E CEAL )	Notary Public in and for the State of SD
( SENH	Residing at 714 Circle Dr. Pupidaty My commission expires 3/16/13
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	my commission expires , 7110/175
CO CUBLINGS	

## MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 3

LENDER ACKN	OWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF SOLLER BULLETA			
COUNTY OF Minerale	) SS		
COUNTY OF 1 1 MILESCOPE	)		
On this 2200 day of Musch Public, personally appeared BRIAN DEWALD, and kn GREAT WESTERN BANK that executed the within and for the free and voluntary act and deed of GREAT WESTERN Its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purpose authorized to execute this said instrument and in fact exe BANK.  ANGELA K. MAY  SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA	nown to me to be the Busines egoing instrument and ackno BANK, duly authorized by GR ses therein mentioned, and or	wledged said instrun IEAT WESTERN BAN n oath stated that he in behalf of GREAT HOUSE for the State of Salance	d agent for nent to be IK through a or she is

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.60.00.005 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2012. All Rights Reserved. - NE/SD L:\APPS\sdlp\CFI\LPL\G202.FC TR-24040 PR-34